
 

SP3 – St. Paul’s 
All bus stops along the route will be serviced if required. Please signal to the driver that you wish 

him/her to stop. Please ensure that all students are at their bus stop 5 minutes prior to the 

scheduled pick-up time.         

1 Spinney Hill 
Forest Road 

 
07.25 

3 Hastings Road DC 07.27 
4 Tailby Avenue/ Falcons School 07.30 
5 Hamilton Way/Thurmaston Lane 

Sandhills Avenue 
07.45 
07:45 

6 Thornborough Way - corner 07.50 
7 Sandhills – shops 07.52 
8 Maidenwell Avenue – any bus stop  07.56 
9 Bryony Road/Rosebarn Way Bus Stop 08.00 
10 MacDonald’s - Hungarton Boulevard        08.03 
11 Netherhall Road - Wigley Road Bus Stop 08.05 
12 New Romney Crescent - Bankside Bus 

Stop 
08.10 

13 The White House     08.14 
14 Pulford Drive- Old Swallow Pub/Co-op 08.17 
15 Bushby – Coles Garden centre Stop  08.20 
16 St Paul’s - arrival 08.30 – 08.35 

 

Cost of bus passes are available on company website  

Confidence Bus & Coach Hire Ltd 
30 Spalding Street 
Leicester LE5 4PH 
Tel: (0116) 2762171 

Website: Confidencebus.co.uk 

Email: office@confidencebus.co.uk 

 

mailto:office@confidencebus.co.uk

